

Z  
SLP(Crl.)... 2927 OF 2001

ITEM No.4

Court No. 9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2001

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2000 in CRLA 475/95  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

YUNUS DAGEKHAN TADVI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With Crl.M.P. No 2927/2001 for c/delay in filing SLP )

Date : 04/05/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Vijay Kotwal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Deepak M. Nargolkar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J  
.SP2

Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.  
Prayer for bail is not pressed for the present.  
Tag with S.L.P. (Crl.)No.....CRLMP  
Nos.2039-2040/2001.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master

(S.Malkani)  
Court Master